06/23/2005 01 FC:802:

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB. No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Toshihide TSUBATA Tsuyoshi TOKUDA Masayuki TSUJI

✓ Assignment

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)

Merger

Change of Name

Execution Date(s) 05/30/05, 05/30/05, & 05/31/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Government Interest Assignment

Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off				
599 ONL I				
ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA	l		
	Internal Address:	L		
	3. P	HI HILLI		
		THEFT		
- lo	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku	TITE SHE		
•0	1139	HILIMETER		
	City: Osaka-shi			
	State: Osaka			
	Country: JAPAN Zip: 545-8522			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
s document is being filed together with a new application.				
	B. Patent No.(s)			

Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
SHASSEN1 00000090 11157095	
40.00 0P Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph R. Keating, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Keating & Bennett, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10400 Eaton Place, Suite 312	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fairfax	8. Payment Information
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22030</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5008 Expiration Date 05/2008
Phone Number: 703-385-5200	
Fax Number: <u>703-385-5080</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mrhodes@kbiplaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	6/20/05
Signature	Date
Joseph R. Keating (Registration Number 37,368)	Total number of pages including cover 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016714 FRAME: 0054

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket No.: 70404.65/04

ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS, We, Toshihide TSUE	BATA, Tsuyoshi TOKUDA and Masayuki TSUJI
	ve invented and own a certain invention entitled
COLOR FILTER SUBSTRATE AND	DISPLAY DEVICE ,
for which application for Letters Patent of t	
<u>x</u> executed on even date herew	
filed on	as Serial No
shi, Osaka 545-8522 JAPAN (hereinafter	I KAISHA, 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring ention and the United States Letters Patent to be
consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and trans and interest to the said invention and all Le therefor on said application or any continuator the full term or terms for which the same	HOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), ed, and for other good and valuable consideration, afters to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title etters Patent of the United States to be obtained ation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof the may be granted; and all Letters Patent and cluding all the rights accruing by virtue of the for Industrial Property.
_	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment and sale;
promptly with all pertinent facts and docum said Letters Patent as may be known and ac same in any interference or litigation relate ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided nents relating to said application, said invention and excessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ed thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to d application, said invention and said Letters Patent rry out the purposes hereof.
Dated: <u>may</u> 30, 2005	Toshihido Tsubata (Toshihide TSUBATA)
Dated: May 30, 2005	Tsuyoshi Tokuda (Tsuyoshi TOKUDA)
Dated:	Inasaepuká Teují (Masayuki TSUJI)

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 016714 FRAME: 0055